# **OMANSH ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

### CIN: L01100DL1974PLC241646

Regd. Office:

OFFICE NO. 153, 1ST FLOOR, VARDHMAN PREMIUM MALL, OPPOSITE KALI MATA, DEEPALI CHOWK PITAMPURA North West DL 110034 IN

Corp. Office:

OFFICE NO. 153, 1ST FLOOR, VARDHMAN PREMIUM MALL, OPPOSITE KALI MATA, DEEPALI CHOWK PITAMPURA North West DL 110034 IN

29<sup>th</sup> September, 2022

The Listing Department BSE Limited 25th Floor, P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400001

SUB: NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT REGARDING THE RESULTS OF E-VOTING/REMOTE E-VOTING PROCESS PURSUANT TO REGULATION 47 OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015

## REFERENCE: REGENCY FINCORP LIMITED (SCRIP CODE: 540175)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement regarding the Results of E-Voting/Remote E-Voting process published on Thursday, 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 in the following newspapers:

- 1. Financial Express, English (All India Edition); and
- 2. Jansatta, Hindi, (Delhi Edition)

The Newspaper cuttings of the above-mentioned newspapers evidencing the publication of the said Results of Postal Ballot and E-voting are enclosed herewith for your ready reference.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

#### FOR OMANSH ENTERPRISES LIMITED

RAKESH Digitally signed by RAKESH KUMAR Date: 2022.09.29 12:32:47 +05'30'

RAKESH KUMAR MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN:08913679

Encl: a/a

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

which HFCL shall take all necessary actions under all or any of the provisions of SARFAESI Act, 2002 against the Secured Asset including taking possession and sale of the Secured Asset of the Borrowers and/or Co-borrowers and any other action or relief as may be provided under SARFAESI Act, 2002. Further, in pursuance to the provisions of Section 13(13) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, the Borrowers are hereby prohibited from selling/transferring or alienating either by way of sale/lease or deal with the aforesaid Secured Asset, in any manner, whatsoever, in contravention with the provisions of aforesaid Loan Agreements and/or SARFAESI Act, 2002.

The Public at large is also hereby informed that they should not deal, in any manner, whatsoever, with the aforementioned Secured Asset as HFCL has the First and Exclusive Charge over the same.

Date: 29/89/2022 Placer Delhi NCR

Sd/-, Authorized Officer Hero FinCorp Limited

Form No. INC-26 [Pursuant to rule 30 the Con (Incorporation) Rules, 2014] Advertisement to be published in the newspaper

for change of registered office of the company from one state to another

Before the Central Government NORTHERN REGION, New Delhi In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND in the matter of ZIPPAD REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED having its registered office at B-1/30 lst Floor Janakpuri Delhi 110058

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government (Regional Director, Northern Region)under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General meeting held on 29thAugust, 2022to enable the company to change its Registered office from the "National Capital Territory Delhi" to "State of Haryana"...

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may delivereither on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, at B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavarar Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003. within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mention below: Plot. B-1/30 lst Floor Janakpuri Delhi -58 For and Behalf of the Board of Directors
ZIPPAD REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

DEEPAK TOMAR (Director) DIN: 02484965 5 C-12, Block C, DLF Phase4 Gurugram, Haryana 122002

Date: 22.09.2022; Place: New Delhi

Form No. INC-26 [Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state to another Before the Central Government NORTHERN REGION, New Delhi

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation)

Rules, 2014

AND in the matter of ATOMICLAUNCH SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED having its registered office at B-1/30 lst Floor Janakpuri Delhi 110058 .....Petitione

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government (Regional Director, Northern Region)under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General meeting held on 29thAugust, 2022to enable the company to change its Registered office from the "National Capital Territory Delhi" to "State of Haryana"...

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may delivereither on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an afficial-vit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, at B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003, within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below: Plot. B-1/30 Ist Floor Janakpuri Delhi -58 For and Behalf of the Board of Directors Atomiclaunch Solutions Private Limited

DEEPAK TOMAR (Director) DIN-02484965 5 C-12, Block C, DLF Phase-I Gurugram, Haryana 122002

Date: 22.09.2022; Place: New Delhi

# **OMANSH ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

CIN: L01100DL1974PLC241646
Office no. 153, 1st floor, Vardhman Premium Mall, Opposite Kali Mata,
Deepali Chowk, Pitampura New Delhi- 110034
Email Id: omanshwork@gmail.com

NOTICE OF ANNOUNCEMENT OF RESULT OF E-VOTING/ REMOTE E-VOTING AT THE 48TH AGM OF THE COMPANY

In terms of Sections 96, 108 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read together with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and in compliance with applicable Regulations of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2021 as amended from time to time, approval of the members was sought by means of E-Voting/Remote E-Voting. The Company had provided E-Voting as well as Remote E-Voting facility to the members to cast their votes on Ordinary/Special Resolutions, proposed in Notice of 48th AGM dated Wednesday, 24th August, 2022.

The Board had appointed Ms. Kavita of M/s A. K. Nandwani & Associates, Company Secretary in Practice as the Scrutinizer for conducting the E-Voting/ Remote E-Voting

The Scrutinizer has carried out the scrutiny of all the electronic votes received up to the last date of receipt i.e. Tuesday, 27th September, 2022 till 5:00 P.M. and also the E-voting done at the AGM and has submitted her report on Wednesday, 28th September, 2022 to the Board of Directors of the Company

Based on the Scrutinizer's Report dated Wednesday, 28th September, 2022, the Board has declared the result of AGM as under

S. No.	Particulars of the Resolutions	% of Total Valid Votes cast in favour of the Resolutions	
1	Ordinary Resolution for consideration and adopt the Audited Standalone Financial Statements of the Company for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2022 together with the Reports of the Board of Directors and Auditors thereon.	99.98%	
2	Ordinary Resolution for Appointment of a Director in place of Mr. Vipin Bharadwaj (DIN: 08770666) who retire by rotation and being eligible offer himself for re-appointment.	99.98%	
3	Ordinary Resolution for Appointment of M/s MKRJ & Co. (FRN-0030311N), Chartered Accountants as the Statutory Auditors of the Company	99.98%	
4	Ordinary Resolution for Appointment of Mr. Rakesh Kumar as Director of the Company.	99.98%	
5	Special Resolution for Appointment of Mr. Rakesh Kumar as the Managing Director of the Company.	99.98%	
6	Special Resolution for making investments, give loans, guarantees and security in excess of limits specified under Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013.	99.98%	
7	Special Resolution for consideration the revision in the borrowing limits under Section 180 (1) (c) of the Companies Act, 2013.	99.98%	

Based on the above report of the Scrutinizer, the resolution no 1 to 7 as set out in the Notice of 48th AGM of the Company dated Wednesday, 24th August, 2022 are deemed to have been duly approved by the members with requisite majority on Tuesday, 27th September, 2022, being the last date specified by the Company for Remote E-Voting process and E-voting done by the members present at the AGM held on Wednesday, 28th September, 2022.

The Results of the E-Voting/ Remote E-Voting were declared on Wednesday, 28th September, 2022. The Results along with Scrutinizer's Report are available at the registered office of the Company. The same are also hosted on the Company's Website. registered office company. The same are also noted of the company's websites www.omanshenterprises.in, on the website of Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company: www.skylinerta.com and are also available on the website of BSE Limited: https://www.bseindia.com

By the Order of the Board of For Omansh Enterprises Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 28th September, 2022

Sd/-Rakesh Kumar Managing Director DIN: 08913679

# "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers. or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**IDFC FIRST** 

Form No. INC-26 [Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state to another Before the Central Government NORTHERN REGION, New Delhi

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation)
Rules, 2014

AND in the matter of ACE CLAVAX SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED having its registered office at B-1/30 lst Floor Janakpuri Delhi 110058

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government (Regional Director, Northern Region)under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra terms or the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General meeting held on 29thAugust, 2022to enable the company to change its Registered office from the "National Capital Territory Delhi" to "State of Haryana"...

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may delivereither on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form (www.mca.gov.in) by liming investor compriant form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, at B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003, within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this portion with a ceru text and services and services and services are serviced as the control of the services and services are serviced as the serv this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below: Plot. B-1/30 lst Floor Janakpuri Delhi -58

For and Behalf of the Board of Directors ACE Clavax Solutions Private Limited DEEPAK TOMAR (Director) DIN: 02484965 5 C-12, Block C, DLF Phase-I Gurugram, Haryana 122002

Date: 22.09.2022; Place: New Delhi

NDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792

Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai - 600031. TEL: +91 44 4564 4000 | FAX: +91 44 4564 4022.

APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)] **POSSESSION NOTICE** (For immovable property)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated

Form No. INC-26

# जनसता

त्रा प्रासात स्थाना अथात् प्रासात कुमार स्थाना, न. (२) स (६) का पताः न. २-संपन बान, व बाग, आगरा-282005 (उ.प्र.), (5) श्री भगवान सिंह त्यागी पुत्र स्वर्गीय जुदान सिंह, महावीर नगर, मंडी समिति के समीप, रामबाग, आगरा-282006. (6) श्रीमती माधुरी त्यागी पत्नी श्री बच्चू सिंह त्यागी, मकान सं. 135–ए, अम्हीता विहार, कमला नगर, आगरा–282005, (7) मैसर्स गायत्री महाविद्यालय (नवदा एजुकेशनल ट्रस्ट द्वारा शासित), निम्न न्यासियों द्वारा अभिवेदितः (i) श्री प्रोशांत त्यागी अर्थात प्रोशांत कुमार त्यागी, (ii) श्री विवेक कुमार त्यागी अर्थात विवेक कुमार तथा (iii) श्रीमती सनीता त्यागी, पताः मुड़ी जहांगीरपुर, खंडौली-इतमादपुर मार्ग, आगरा-282006 (उ.प्र.), (8) मैसर्स सुरेंद्र सिंह कन्या महाविद्यालय (नवदा एजुकेशनल ट्रस्ट द्वारा शासित), निम्न न्यासियों द्वारा अभिवेदितः (i) श्री प्रोशांत त्यागी अर्थात प्रोशांत कुमार त्यागी, (ii) श्री विवेक कुमार त्यागी अर्थात् विवेक कुमार तथा (iii) श्रीमती सुनीता त्यागी, पताः नं. 2-सपन बाग, दयाल बाग, आगरा-282005 (उ.प्र.), उधारकर्ताओं / गारंटरों / सह-दायित्वधारकों के रूप में, की ओर से कर्नाटका बैंक लि., आगरा शाखा, नं. 76, हेरिटेज टॉवर्स, महात्मा गांधी रोड, नेहरू नगर, आगरा—282002, उत्तर प्रदेश, प्रतिभूत ऋणदाता को देय-भुग्तेय, रू. 2,01,85,077.25 (रुपये दो करोड़ एक लाख पिचासी हजार सतहत्तर एवं पच्चीस पैसे मात्र) अर्थात् (प) टीएल. खाता सं. 0307001600013801 के अंतर्गत रु. 11,16,600.00 दिनांक 01. 09.2022 से भावी ब्याज व लागतों के साथ, (पप) टीएल खाता सं. 0307001600015801 के अंतर्गत रु 41,78,923.00 दिनांक 01,09,2022 से भावी व्याज व लागतों के साथ, (पपप) पीएसटीएल खाता सं. 0307001800004001 के अंतर्गत रु. 1,48,89,554.25 दिनांक 01.09.2022 से भावी ब्याज व लागतों के साथ, वसूली करने के लिए किया जाएगा।

#### अचल संपत्ति का विवरणः

(1) संपत्ति जो खसरा सं. 483 का 1/3वां भाग है उसके समस्त वह भाग तथा अंश, अर्थात् भूमि माप 2603.33 वर्ग मीटर जो उस पर निर्मित भवन के साथ, मुडी जहांगीरपुर, जालेसर मार्ग, इतमादपुर, आगरा में स्थित मैसर्स गायत्री महाविद्यालय, प्रबंधक श्री प्रोशांत त्यांगी अर्थात् प्रोश्तंत कुमार त्यांगी से संबंधित तथा

इस प्रकार परिसीमित हैं:

**पूर्व**— अन्य संपत्ति, **उत्तर**— खंडौली—इतमादपुर

पश्चिम- अन्य संपत्ति दक्षिण- अन्य संपत्ति

आरक्षित मूल्य / अपसेट मूल्य जिससे कम पर संपत्ति नहीं बेची जा सकती: रु. 3,38,28,800.00 (रुपए तीन करोड़ अड़तीस लाख अदृहाईस हजार आठ सौ मात्र),

घरोहर राशि जो जमा की जानी हैं / जिसका चुरावान किया जाना है: रु. 33,82,880.00 (रुपए तैंतीस लाख बयासी हजार आठ से अस्सी मात्र)

(2) खसरा भूखंड सं. 524/7 एमआई के समस्त वह भाग तथा अंश, जिनका माप 5137 वर्ग मीटर है जो वहां उस पर निर्मित भवन के साथ मौजा-रहलायी, तहसील खेड़ागढ़, जनपद आगरा में रिथत, मैसर्स सुरेंद्र सिंह कन्या महाविद्यालय, अध्यक्ष श्रीमती सुनीता त्यागी द्वारा अभिवेदित, से संबंधित तथा

इस प्रकार परिसीमित हैं:

पूर्व— रहलायी-ब्रथला मार्ग, उत्तर— रास्ता पश्चिम कैलाश खंद्र की भूमि

उत्तर- रास्ता : दक्षिण- रामवीर एवं अन्य की भूमि आरक्षित मूल्य / अपसेट मूल्य जिससे कम पर संपत्ति नहीं बेची जा सकती: इ. 1,32,72,000.00 (रुपए एक करोड़ बत्तीस लाख बहत्तर हजार मात्र),

र , 1,32,72,000,000 (२०१९ एक कराड बस्तार लाख बहुतार हजार मात्र), षरीहर राशि जो जमा की जानी हैं / जिसका मुगतान किया जाना है: रु. 13,27,200.00 (रुपए तेरह लाख सत्ताईस हजार दो सी मात्र)

(3) भवन सं. मकान सं. 42 के साथ विद्यमान आवासीय भूखंड के समस्त वह भाग तथा अंश, जिनकी माप 199.74 वर्ग मीटर है जो महावीर नगर, मौजा नराइन, इतमादपुर, आगरा में स्थित, श्री भगवान सिंह त्यागी से संबंधित तथा **इस प्रकार परिसीमित हैं**:

पूर्व- श्री राकेश शर्मा की संपत्ति,

पश्चिम- सड़क

**उत्तर**— श्री विजय गोयल की संपत्ति,

दक्षिण— अन्य संपत्ति

आरक्षित मूल्य / अपसेट मूल्य जिससे कम पर संपत्ति नहीं बेदी जा सकती: रु. 20,19,200.00 (रुपए बीस लाख उन्नीस हजार दो सौ मात्र),

धरोहर राशि जो जमा की जानी है/जिसका भुगतान किया जाना है: रु. 2,01,920.00 (रुपए दो लाख एक हजार नौ सौ बीस मात्र)

(उधारकर्ता / बंधककर्ता का ध्यानाकर्षण प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्ति के मोचनार्थ उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों की ओर आमंत्रित किया जाता है)। (यह सूबना उधारकर्ता / गारंटरों के लिए प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन नियमावली 2002 के नियम (9) के उप-नियम (1) के अंतर्गत निर्गत सूचना के रूप में भी प्रेषित / प्राप्त हुयी समझी जाए)।

विक्रय के विस्तृत नियमों एवं शतों के लिए, कृपया कर्नाटका बँक की वेबसाइट अर्थात् www.karnatakabank.com के "10.11.2022 को मेगा नीलामी" शीर्ष के अंतर्गत उपलब्ध लिंक का संदर्भ ग्रहण करें।

ई—नीलाभी का संचालन पोर्टल https://bankauctions.in के माध्यम से 10.11.2022 को पूर्वी. 11.30 बजे से लेकर के अपराहन 12.30 बजे तक किया जाएगा, जो 05 मिनटों के असीमित विस्तार के साथ होगा। इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं से अपेक्षित है कि वै https://bankauctions.in/पर अपना नाम पंजीकृत कर लें और नि:शुत्क रूप से प्रयोक्ता आईडी एवं पासवर्ड प्राप्त कर लें तथा मैसर्स 4क्लोजर, 605ए, 6वां तल, मैत्रीवनम, अमीरपेट, हैदराबाद—500038, संपर्क फोन नें, 040.23836405, मोबाइल नें, 8142000809ए ईमेलें: info@bankauctions.in से ई—नीलामी पर ऑनलाइन प्रशिक्षण (अनंतिम रूपे में 09.11.2022 को) प्राप्त कर लें।

दिनांकः 26.09.2022 स्थानः आगरा कृते कर्नाटका बैंक लि. मुख्य प्रबंधक एवं प्राधिकृत अधिकारी प्लॉट नं. 65, पलैट नं. एस-6, हितीय तल, स्कीम शताब्दी नगर, ग्राम सुखिया, तहसील सांगनेर, जयपुर, राजस्थान-302029 का समस्त भाग।

बिक्री के विस्तृत नियम एवं शतों के लिए कृपया आदित्य बिरला हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड/प्रतिभूत लेनदार की वेबसाइटः https://homefinance.adityabirlacapital.com/properties-for-auctionunder-sarfaesi-act अथवा https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net देखें।

तिथि : 29.69.2022 स्थान जयपुर

नियुत तिथि

26/40/2022

27 / 10 / 2022

14/10/2022

30/11/202

14/10/2022

19 / 10 / 2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

gov.in

022

प्रबन्धक / शैल

नियत तिथि

14/10/2022

21/11/2022

14/10/2022

28/10/2022

27 / 10 / 2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

.gov.in

एम0 एण्ड पी0

26.09.2022

ारा निम्नलिखित

रेल के पोर्टल

नुनिक रेल डिब्ब

स्थलः आधनिव

स लाख बहला

च सौ मात्र)

ireps.gov.in

मियंतां / पेएस

तिथि एवं

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी आदित्य बिरला हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

#### ओमांश एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड सीआईएन: L01100DL1974PLC241646

ताजाइर्स 1011100DL1974FLC241040 कार्यालय सं 153, प्रथम तल, वर्द्धमान प्रीमियम मॉल, काली माता के सम्मुख, दीपाली चौक, पीतमपुरा, नई दिल्ली—110034 ई—मेल आईडी: omanshwork@gmail.com

कंपनी की 48वीं एजीएम में ई-वोटिंग/रिमीट ई-वोटिंग के परिणाम की घोषणा की सचना

कंपनी (प्रवंधन एवं प्रशासन) नियमावली 2014 के साथ पठित संशोधितानुसार कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 96, 108 एवं अन्य प्रयोज्य प्रावधानों के अनुपालनानुसार तथा समय—समय पर संशोधितानुसार संथी (एकओडीआर) विनियमावली 2021 के प्रयोज्य विनियमों के अनुपालन में, सदस्यों का अनुमोदन ई—योटिंग /हेमोट ई—योटिंग के माध्यमों से किया गया था। कंपनी ने संदस्यों को अर्थीं एजीएम दिनांकित बुधवार 24 अगस्त 2022 की सूचना में प्रस्तावित्त साधारण/विशेष संकट्यों पर अपने वोट डालने के लिये ई—वोटिंग के साध्य—साथ रिमोट ई—वोटिंग सुविधा उपलब्ध करायी थी।

बोर्ड ने ई-बोटिंग / रिमोट ई-बोटिंग प्रक्रिया का संचालन करने के लिये मैसर्स ए. के. नंदबानी एंड एसोसिएट्स की सुश्री कविता, कार्यरत्त कंपनी सचिव को संवीक्षक के रूप में नियुक्त किया था। संवीक्षक ने प्राप्ति को अंतिम तिथि अर्थात् मंगलद्वार 27 सितंबर 2022 को साथं 5.00 बजे तक प्राप्त समस्त इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स वोटों तथा एजीएम में की गयी ई-वोटिंग की भी संवीक्षा कर ली है और उन्होंने अपना प्रतिवेदन कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल के पास बुधवार 28 सितंबर 2022 को प्रस्तुत कर दिया है। संवीक्षक के प्रतिवेदन हिंनांकित बुधवार 28 सितंबर 2022 के आधार पर बोर्ड ने निम्नानुसार एजीएम का परिणाम घोषित किया है:

क्र. सं.	संकल्पों के विवरण	संकल्पों के पक्ष में डाले गये कुल वैध वोटों का %
1	दिनांक 31 मार्च 2022 को समाप्त वित्तीय वर्ष हेतु कंपनी के लेखापरीक्षित मृथककृत वित्तीय विवरणों तथा उन पर निदेशक मंडल एवं लेखापरीक्षकों के प्रतिवेदनों के साथ विचार एवं स्वीकार करने हेतु साधारण संकल्प	99.98%
2	रोटेशन द्वारा सेवानिवृत्त होनेवाले तथा पुनर-नियुक्ति हेतु स्वयं को योग्य प्रस्ताव के रूप में प्रस्तुत कर रहे श्री विपिन भारद्वाज (डीआईएनः 08770666) के स्थान पर एक निदेशक की नियुक्ति के लिये साधारण संकृत्य	99.98%
3	कंपनी के सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षकों के रूप में मैसर्स एमक्आरजे एंड कं. (एफआरएन–0030311एन), चार्टरित लेखाकार की नियुक्ति हेतु साधारूण संकल्प	99.98%
4	कंपनी के निदेशक के रूप में श्री राकेश कुमार की नियुक्ति हेतु साधारण संकल्प	99.98%
5	कंपनी के प्रबंध निंदेशक के रूप में श्री राकेश कुमार की नियुक्ति हेतु विशेष संकल्प	99.98%
6	कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 186 के अंतर्गत विनिर्दिष्ट सीमाओं से अधिक निवेश करने, ऋण, गारंटियां एवं प्रतिमूति देने हेतु विशेष संकेल्प	99.98%
7	कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 180(1) (सी) के अंतर्गत ऋणप्रदायन सीमाओं में संशोधन पर विचार करने हेतु विशेष संकल्प	99.98%

संवीक्षक के उपरोक्त प्रतिवेदन पर आधारित कंपनी की 48वीं एजीएम की सूचना दिनांकित बुधवार 24 अगस्त 2022 में निधारितानुसार संकट्प सं. 1 से लेकर 7 तक को, रिमोट ई-बोटिंग प्रक्रिया हेतु कंपनी द्वारा विनिर्दिच्ट अंतिम तिथि के रूप में अर्थात् मंगलवार 27 सितंबर 2022 को अपेक्षित बहुमत के साथ सदस्यों द्वारा विधिवत अनुमोदित किया हुआ माना जाता है और बुधवार 28 सितंबर 2022 को आयोजित एजीएम में उपस्थित सदस्यों द्वारा ई-वोटिंग की गयी।

ई-बोटिंग / रिमोट ई-बोटिंग के परिणामों की घोषणा बुधवार 28 सितंबर 2022 को की गयी थी। संबीक्षक के प्रतिवेदन के साथ परिणाम कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में उपलब्ध हैं। परिणाम, कंपनी की वेबसाइट: www.omanshenterprises.in पर, स्काईलाइन फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, राजिस्ट्रार एवं कंपनी के शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट की वेबसाइट: www.skylinerta.com पर तथा बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट: https://www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध हैं।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार कृते ओमांश एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड

हस्ता. /— राकेश कुमार प्रबंध निदेशक डीआईएन: 08913879

स्थान : नई दिल्ली द्विनांकः 28 सितंबर, 2022